
# 17 Tufts (10-2) -vs- # 11 St. Thomas (15-5)
03/18/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brody, Sarah (4-1)
Loss: Hughes, Allison (5-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:21 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Tufts 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 7 3
St. Thomas 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 1

Tufts 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leimbach, Haley 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Wingate, Emma PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oliva, Heaven c 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Murphy, Paige ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Perucci, Kaitlyn cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Horita, Lauryn lf 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
Kawabe, Cat 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hurst, Taylor dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Sewell, Madi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seibel, Mack 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Malin, Ella rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brody, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 3 4 3 7

2B: Malin, Ella (1)
3B: Horita, Lauryn (1)
SH: Horita, Lauryn (1); Kawabe, Cat (1)
SF: Hurst, Taylor (1)
CS: Kawabe, Cat (1)
E: Seibel, Mack (1); Brody, Sarah (2)
DP: 1

St. Thomas 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Archibald, Rebecca rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 3
Henken, Savana cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Bennett, Chloe 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Kianah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crumrin, Samantha dp 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Gonzalez, Ciaira 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Vargas, Viviana 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Zozaya, Ana c 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Key, Kaitlyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Maegan lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sanchez, Olivia PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rivera, Gigi ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 9 2 2 1 11

2B: Zozaya, Ana (1)
SB: Archibald, Rebecca (1)
E: Gonzalez, Ciaira (1)

Tufts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brody, Sarah (W, 4-1) 8.0 9 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 35 37 6 17 130
Totals 9 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 35 37 6 17 130

St. Thomas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hughes, Allison (L, 5-1) 8.0 7 5 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 28 35 13 6 133
Totals 7 5 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 28 35 13 6 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Tufts - Top of 1st TUF UST
Leimbach,Haley singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Oliva,Heaven reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BSF); Leimbach,Haley out at second base,
3b to 2b. 0 0
Murphy,Paige singled to right center (1-1 KB); Oliva,Heaven advanced to second base. 0 0
Perucci,Kaitlyn struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 0 0
Horita,Lauryn struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 0

St. Thomas - Bottom of 1st TUF UST
Archibald,Rebecca singled to third base (1-2 BSFFF). 0 0
Henken,Savana popped up to the infield putout by 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Bennett,Chloe reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BBKF); Archibald,Rebecca out at second
base, 3b to 2b. 0 0
Crumrin,Samantha walked (3-2 BSBKBFB); Bennett,Chloe advanced to second base. 0 0
Gonzalez,Ciaira grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0

Tufts - Top of 2nd TUF UST
Kawabe,Cat walked (3-2 KFBFBBFB). 0 0
Hurst,Taylor fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 SB). 0 0
Seibel,Mack reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KKB); Kawabe,Cat out at second base, 2b
to ss. 0 0
Malin,Ella doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BFBKFFB); Seibel,Mack scored from first base. 1 0
Leimbach,Haley singled to left field (1-1 FB); Malin,Ella advanced to third base. 1 0
Oliva,Heaven struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 1 0

St. Thomas - Bottom of 2nd TUF UST
Vargas,Viviana singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 1 0
Zozaya,Ana flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Anderson,Maegan singled to left field (0-0); Vargas,Viviana advanced to second base. 1 0
Rivera,Gigi reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-1 BBBK); Vargas,Viviana advanced to third
base; Anderson,Maegan out at second base, 3b to 2b. 1 0
Archibald,Rebecca singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Vargas,Viviana scored;
Rivera,Gigi advanced to second base. 1 1
Henken,Savana grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKBK). 1 1

Tufts - Top of 3rd TUF UST
Murphy,Paige grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Perucci,Kaitlyn singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 1 1
Horita,Lauryn walked (3-1 BBSBB); Perucci,Kaitlyn advanced to second base. 1 1
Kawabe,Cat flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 1
Hurst,Taylor flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFBF). 1 1

St. Thomas - Bottom of 3rd TUF UST
Bennett,Chloe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1
Crumrin,Samantha grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFK). 1 1
Gonzalez,Ciaira grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BFSB). 1 1

Tufts - Top of 4th TUF UST
Seibel,Mack flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 1 1
Malin,Ella popped up to second base (0-0). 1 1
Leimbach,Haley flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Thomas - Bottom of 4th TUF UST
Vargas,Viviana flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 1
Zozaya,Ana singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 SKFB). 1 1
Anderson,Maegan reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F); Zozaya,Ana advanced to
second base on a throwing error by Brody,Sarah (E1). 1 1
Rivera,Gigi reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BKBFFB); Zozaya,Ana advanced to third
base; Anderson,Maegan out at second base, 2b to ss. 1 1
Archibald,Rebecca grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 1

Tufts - Top of 5th TUF UST
Oliva,Heaven walked (3-2 FBFBBFFB). 1 1
TUFT substitution: Wingate,Emma pinch running for Oliva,Heaven. 1 1
Murphy,Paige popped up to third base (1-2 FBK). 1 1
Perucci,Kaitlyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Wingate,Emma out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 1 1
Horita,Lauryn tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Perucci,Kaitlyn scored from first base. 2 1
Kawabe,Cat walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 2 1
Kawabe,Cat out caught stealing at second base, c to ss to 2b to ss to 1b; Horita,Lauryn scored. 3 1

St. Thomas - Bottom of 5th TUF UST
TUFT substitution: Oliva,Heaven replaces Wingate,Emma at c, batting 2nd. 3 1
Henken,Savana singled to short (0-1 K). 3 1
Bennett,Chloe singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-1 S); Henken,Savana advanced to second base. 3 1
Crumrin,Samantha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FSBB); Henken,Savana advanced to third
base; Bennett,Chloe advanced to second base. 3 1
Gonzalez,Ciaira grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Henken,Savana scored; Bennett,Chloe
advanced to third base. 3 2
Vargas,Viviana struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 3 2

Tufts - Top of 6th TUF UST
Hurst,Taylor flied out to rf (0-2 FKF). 3 2
TUFT substitution: Sewell,Madi pinch hitting for Seibel,Mack. 3 2
Sewell,Madi flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Malin,Ella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2

St. Thomas - Bottom of 6th TUF UST
TUFT substitution: Seibel,Mack replaces Sewell,Madi at 3b, batting 8th. 3 2
Zozaya,Ana doubled to deep left field (1-1 FB). 3 2
Anderson,Maegan reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Brody,Sarah (E1) (0-0); Zozaya,Ana advanced
to third base. 3 2
UST substitution: Sanchez,Olivia pinch hitting for Rivera,Gigi. 3 2
Sanchez,Olivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF); Anderson,Maegan advanced to second
base. 3 2
Archibald,Rebecca reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Seibel,Mack (E5) (1-0 B); Zozaya,Ana
scored, unearned; Anderson,Maegan advanced to third base. 3 3
Archibald,Rebecca stole second base. 3 3
Henken,Savana reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KKF); Anderson,Maegan out at home,
2b to c. 3 3

Tufts - Top of 7th TUF UST
UST substitution: Rivera,Gigi replaces Sanchez,Olivia at ss, batting 9th. 3 3
Leimbach,Haley flied out to left center putout by cf (3-1 BBKB). 3 3
Oliva,Heaven singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBF). 3 3
Murphy,Paige popped up to first base (0-0). 3 3
Perucci,Kaitlyn flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3



St. Thomas - Bottom of 7th TUF UST
Bennett,Chloe flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Crumrin,Samantha walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 3 3
UST substitution: Johnson,Kianah pinch running for Crumrin,Samantha. 3 3
Gonzalez,Ciaira reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBF); Johnson,Kianah out at second base, ss
to 2b. 3 3
Vargas,Viviana singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 FB); Gonzalez,Ciaira advanced to second base. 3 3
Zozaya,Ana flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tufts - Top of 8th TUF UST
UST substitution: Crumrin,Samantha replaces Johnson,Kianah at dp, batting 4th. 3 3
Perucci,Kaitlyn placed as runner on second base 3 3
Horita,Lauryn sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by Gonzalez,Ciaira (E5) hit in the infield (3-0 BBB);
Perucci,Kaitlyn scored from second base, unearned; Horita,Lauryn advanced to second base. 4 3
Kawabe,Cat sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Horita,Lauryn advanced to third base. 4 3
Hurst,Taylor sacrifice fly to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (1-1 BF); Horita,Lauryn scored, unearned. 5 3
Seibel,Mack grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 3

St. Thomas - Bottom of 8th TUF UST
Zozaya,Ana placed as runner on second base 5 3
UST substitution: Key,Kaitlyn pinch running for Zozaya,Ana. 5 3
Anderson,Maegan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Key,Kaitlyn advanced to third base. 5 3
Rivera,Gigi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 5 3
Archibald,Rebecca lined out to short (3-1 BKBB). 5 3


